

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1448 of 2021

Sonali Automobiles, Thana Road, P.O and
P.S. Panki, District Palamau, Jharkhand
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Petitioner(s).
... Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ashish Kumar Shekhar, AC to S.C. (L&C)-I
.....

07 /22.02.2024: On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, put up
this case after one week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S.